
We all thought Spring had arrived yesterday 

when the sun came out…but no, a wet week 
forecast for us for the end of Spring term.   
Wishing you a relaxing break over the Easter 
holidays, see you back in school on 17 April.  

 

Decorated Egg Competition 

Hope you all had fun designing and decorating 
your eggs at home.  It is always great to see the 
creative and imaginative entries.  The judges had 
a difficult time today choosing the winners for 
each class.  Prizes will be awarded tomorrow in 
assembly.  

 

Extra-Curricular Clubs 

Clubs start first week back after Easter – for 5 
weeks (so won’t be running the last week of half-
term). 

Clubs will be 

Monday Multiskills with 
AFC Fylde and 

Miss Bell 

Year 1 

Tuesday Athletics with 
AFC Fylde and 

Mrs Day 

Year 3 & 4 

Wednesday Athletics with 
AFC Fylde and 
Mr Cameron 

Year 2 

Wednesday Running with 
Mrs Holding 

Year 5 & 6 

Thursday Tennis with 
AFC Fylde and 

Mr Goth 

Year 5 & 6 

Friday Judo with 
Antony 

Year 1 - 6 

 

Please sign up for the clubs via Parentmail. 

 

Book Fair 

Thank you for supporting our Book Fair this week.  
School has been able to choose just over £300 of 
free books to add to our library as a result of all 
the books you have bought for home. 

 

School Catering 

Message from LCC Catering - Would you be 
interested in joining our team?  Permanent & 
Casual positions available.  If so, please contact 
Sharon – 07854 184203  

 

 

School Punctuality 

Please be mindful that our school day starts at 
8.55am.  We have too many children regularly 
turning up for school after this time. 
 
Missing just 10 mins of school a day is the 
same as missing two weeks over the year. 
  

 

 

AFC Fylde Foundation Holiday Clubs 

AFC Fylde Foundation Holiday Provision returns 
this April, Monday 3 – Thursday 6 and Tuesday 
9 – Friday 14 April with two Multi-Activity Camps 
and a football-specific Soccer School, with a wide 
range of activities on offer for all children to enjoy.  
For more info, or to book a place: 

www.afcfyldefoundation.co.uk/half-term 

 

Friendship Candle 

We’ve lit the Friendship Candle to say ‘welcome’ 
to Luca (Yr3) this month. 

We have also said ‘farewell’ to Isla (Yr5) and Mrs 
Brereton (Yr2) and will be saying ‘farewell’ to 
Josiah (Rec) and Jenson (Yr1) this week.

 
 

Newsletters are also on our school website: www.weeton.lancs.sch.uk 

Lots of photos of school life can be seen on Twitter @PrimaryWeeton 
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More events / dates may be added as we move through the term. 

Wed 29 Mar Easter Lunch 

Special menu for the day 

Fri 31 Mar Year 5 saxophone performance 

Time to be confirmed 

Fri 31 Mar at 1.30pm Break up for Easter holidays 

Mon 17 April at 8.55am Summer term begins 

Thur 20 April at 3.30pm Class 6 parents meeting 

To share Residential details (for whole class) & SATs details 
(Year 6) 

Tue 25 April pm Year 3 & 4 Hockey Festival at Mill Farm Development 
Centre. 

Mon 1 May May Bank Holiday 

Wed 3 May Class 1 trip to Wild Discovery 

Mon 8 May Coronation Bank Holiday 

Tue 9 May – Fri 12 May Year 6 SATs week 

Fri 12 May - pm Coronation Street Party 

More details to follow – but everyone invited! 

Tue 16 May at 4.00pm Parents’ Meeting for September 2023 starters 

Thurs 18 May KS2 trip to ULCAN Science Festival 

Tue 23 May pm KS2 Football Competition at Mill Farm Development 
Centre 

Fri 26 May at 3.15pm Break up for half-term holiday 

Mon 12 June at 8.55am School re-opens 

w/b 12 June Phonics Screening for Year 1 

Year 4 Multiplication testing 

Mon 12 June at 1.30pm Reception Transition Visit 

Tue 20 June – Fri 23 June Class 6 Residential trip 

Tue 20 June at 1.30pm Reception Transition Visit 

Wed 28 June at 1.30pm Reception Transition Visit 

Fri 30 June Year 7 Transition Day at Hodgson Academy. 

Tue 4 July Reception trip to the farm 

Tue 11 July 2pm and 5.30pm KS2 Summer Show 

Tue 18 July Life Education Session for Year 4 

Separate letter with further details to follow 

Wed 19 July at 2.00pm End-of-Year Awards Assembly 

Invites to follow 

Fri 21 July at 1.30pm Break up for summer holidays 

 


